

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM (M) No. 428/2024  
CrIM No. 891/2024

Ambica Dhar

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anil K. Verma, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G for R-1.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02.08.2024

Steps be taken for service of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 with four weeks.

List on 07.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

**Jammu :**  
02.08.2024  
Pawan Chopra